
2024 COMMUNITY EVENTS CALENDAR 
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              Revised: December 7th, 2023 
 COMMUNITY EVENT DATE DAY TIME LOCATION EVENT MANAGER 

1 Polar Bear Plunge Jan. 1 Monday 11:00am Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
2 Family Valentine’s Dance Feb. 3 Saturday 6:00pm – 8:00pm Callanen Hall Jacob, Connie, & Mel 
3 Spring Community Yard Sale Feb. 17 Saturday 9:00am – 3:00pm Soccer Field Jacob 
4 GNW Dial-A-Trailer/Shred Day March 16 Saturday 8:00am - 1:00pm Various Jose 
5 Easter Egg Hunt March 30 Saturday 11:00am – 1:00pm Soccer Field Jacob, Connie, & Mel 
6 Annual Meeting of Members May 2 Thursday 7:00pm Callanen Hall Jose & Eva 
7 Memorial Day Barbeque May 27 Monday 4:00pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
8 Family Dive-In Movie Night May 31 Friday 7:30pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
9 Family Dive-In Movie Night June 14 Friday 7:30pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 

10 Family Dive-In Movie Night June 28 Friday 7:30pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
11 Independence Day Parade & Barbeque July 4 Thursday 10:00am Silver Creek Pool Jacob, Gabe, & Jose 
12 Family Dive-In Movie Night July 12 Friday 7:30pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
13 Family Dive-In Movie Night July 26 Friday 7:30pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
14 Labor Day Barbeque Sept. 2 Monday 4:00pm Silver Creek Pool Jacob 
15 Fall At Home Community Yard Sale TBD Fri/Sat/Sun Various Various Jacob 
16 GNW Dial-A-Trailer/Shred Day TBD Saturday 8:00am - 1:00pm Various Jose 
17 Neighbors Together Oct. 1 Tuesday Various Various Jose 
18 Annual GNW Car Show Oct. 5 Saturday 5:00pm – 9:00pm Soccer Field Jacob, Connie, & Mel 
19 Halloween House Contest Oct. 18-23 Fri - Wed 6:00pm - 9:00pm Various Jacob 
20 Trunk or Treat Oct. 26 Saturday 6:00pm - 9:00pm Soccer Field Jacob, Connie, & Mel 
21 Veteran’s Day Ceremony Nov. 11 Monday 11:00am – 1:00pm Callanen Hall Jacob, Gabe, & Jose 
22 Holiday Lights Contest Dec. 13-18 Fri - Wed 6:00pm - 9:00pm Various Jacob 
23 Winter Wonderland Dec. 14 Saturday 6:30pm - 8:30pm Callanen Hall Jacob, Connie, & Mel 

       
       

       
       

       
       
       

 


